Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MRA Systems, Inc.		12/09/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avnet, Inc.
Street Address:	2211 South 47th Street
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85034
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2491615	ADVANCED COMPUTING CENTER
Registration Number:	2155293	
Registration Number:	2684488	ONETECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)747-2091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2142924083 Email: novak@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Novak, Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: PO Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14400-0489001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Novak
Signature:	/lmn/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0835

900123155

10 06\$ HU

Date:	12/19/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=ONETECH - Nunc Pro Tunc Traden	nark Assignment#page2.tif nark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0836

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK/COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, MRA Systems, Inc., incorporated in the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 1426 Pearl Street, Boulder, Colorado 80302 (hereinafter "MRA Systems" or "ASSIGNOR") and Avnet, Inc., incorporated and registered in the State of New York, U.S.A., having a place of business at 2211 South 47th Street, Phoenix, AZ 85034 (hereinafter "AVNET" or "ASSIGNEE"), did enter into a Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 6, 2006, wherein ASSIGNOR agreed to and did sell certain assets including the trademarks and copyright listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter, the "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY") and the good will of the business in connection with which the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is used;

WHEREAS, MRA Systems did transfer assets including the subject INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY to Avnet effective November 6, 2006, by unrecorded agreement between the parties; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (whether registered or held in common law), together with the good will of the business in connection with which the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is used, any and all causes of action including all rights of recovery for past infringements of the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, and any registrations and/or applications for registration of the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, including but not limited to the registrations listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.
- 2. ASSIGNOR covenants that it or its representatives will, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, do all other lawful acts and execute all documents necessary to enable ASSIGNEE to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from the

1

MRA Nune Pro Tune doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0837 rights and interests herein assigned. ASSIGNOR shall do all acts that may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effectuate the assignment of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer with an effective date of November 6, 2006.

MRA SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Sean Merrill Title: Trademark Counsel Date: December 9, 2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer with an effective date of November 6, 2006.

AVNET, INC.

Name: David R. Birk

Title: Sr. V.P. & General Counsel

Date: December 15, 2008

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ASSIGNOR

State of CONNECTICUT :
: ss. County of FAIRFIELD :
On this 9 th day of December, 2008, before me personally came Sean Merrill, to me known, who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Trademark Counsel of MRA SYSTEMS, INC. (ASSIGNOR), a Corporation organized and doing business under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., that he is duly authorized and appointed by the said company to set the signature of said company to the within instrument of assignment and sale, and acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Diane C. Hughes, Notary Public My Commission Expires: December 31, 2012
[Notary's Seal]
ASSIGNEE
State of Brigona:
State of Arizona: : ss. County of Maricopa:
On this 19 Enday of Occasion, 2008, before me personally came Novel R. Birk , to me known, who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the Sh. V. P. & G. C. of AVNET, INC. (ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of New York, U.S.A., that she is duly

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: January 28, 2011

[Notary's Seal]

free act and deed of said corporation.



authorized and appointed by the said corporation to set the signature of said corporation to the within instrument of assignment and sale, and acknowledged the same to be the

Schedule A

Trademark/Copyright Registrations

Country	Trademark/Copyright	Registration or Serial No.	Classes
United States of America	ADVANCED COMPUTING CENTER	2,491,615	35
United States of America	CURVE LINE Design	2,155,293	42
United States of America	ONETECH	2,684,488	42
United States of America	Creative Graphics Configuration Guide	TX-3-892-683	

MRA Nune Pro Tuncidoe

RECORDED: 12/19/2008

TDADE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0840